TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kibbi, LLC		01/26/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REV Renegade, LLC	
Street Address:	52216 State Road 15	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86938510	VALENCIA
Registration Number:	4866871	VERONA
Registration Number:	4906268	VIENNA
Registration Number:	4930930	VILLAGIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8163635466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8163635466

Email: tbrownlee@wbbhj.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy R. Brownlee 401 West 89th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Brownlee
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert. of Name change#page1.tif source=Cert. of Name change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0826

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KIBBI LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of KIBBI LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the Company is KIBBI LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State on September 24, 2004.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company. Section "1." is hereby amended to read:

"1. Name: The name of the Company is REV Renegade LLC"

FOURTH: This Amendment of the Certificate of Formation has been authorized by the sole member by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 18-302 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act as amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company as of this 23 day of January, 2017.

SOLE MEMBER:

Shoreview - Renegade Holdings Corp.

Name: Pamela S. Krop

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:28 PM 01/25/2017 FILED 05:28 PM 01/25/2017 SR 20170448189 - File Number 3859397

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 03/20/2017